
—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 21,1979

Hay Markets Sechrist
Auction

Stewartstown, Pa.
July16,1979

Regional
Hay

July 16,1979

Green
Dragon

Ephrata, Pa.
July 13,1979

CATTLE 52. Steers - Good
Choice 63.00-66.00; Good
60.00- Holstein Good
60.00- Standard to Good
55.00- Heifers - High
Choice and Prune 62.00-
65.00; Good to Choice 57.00-
61.75; Holstems Good 52.00-
57.50. Bulls - Good and
Choice Commercial 60.00-
65.00; Standard to Good
55.00- Cows - High
Yearling Commercial 48.00-
51.50; Cutters 46.00-48.00;
Canners Low Cutters 43.00-
46.50; Shells 40.0044.00.

CALVES 127. Calves -

Choice and Prime 105.00-
120.00; Good and Choice
90.00- Standard and
Good 80.00-90.00; Bulls Good
110-120 lbs. 95.00-120.00;
Hfrs. 90-120 lbs. 80.00-140.00;
Culls 60.00-95.00.

(All hay No. 2 and better,
prices paid by dealers at the
farm &per ton.)

Hay & Straw slow, steady
to weak.

Prices per ton:
Total: 31 loads hay & 13

loads straw.

Alfalfa 40.00-50.00; Mixed
hay 30.0045.00; Timothy hay
30.0040.00; Straw 35.00-
50.03; Mulch 10.00-30.00.

Alfalfa couple 69.00 and
74.00; Timothy 42.00-61.00;
Mixed hay 36.00-59.00; Straw
48.00-64.00, one at 70.00; Ear
Com, 13loads 85.00-97.00.

Good’s
Hay New Holland

Hay
Baltimore

USDA
July 16,1979Leola, Pa.

Wednesday, July 17
Total 49 loads. All prices

per ton, unless otherwise
noted.

Monday, July 16
New Holland
Sales Stables

Alfalfa 69-77, 1 load 42;
timothy hay 39-52; mixed
hay 42-72, mostly 50-65;
straw 49-58; com 93-99; oats,
1 load 1.30per bushel; mulch
hay, 1 load 30.

Total 55 loads. All prices
per ton unless otherwise
noted.

Alfalfa 60-72; mixed hay
44-75; timothy 55-71; straw
58-73; com 87-102.

HOGS 366. Hogs - by
private treaty only. Sows -

250-375 lbs. 30.00-34.50; 400-
500 lbs. 28.00-30.00. Boars -

300-500 lbs. 27.00-31.00.
SHEEP 16. Lambs - Good

to Choice 58.00-68.00;
Medium and Good 50.00-
58.00. Ewes 26.00-34.00.Middleburg

Auction
Middleburg,Pa.

July 17,1979

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
July 14,1979

STOCKER, FEEDER,
AND SLAUGHTER CAT-
TLE: Good Light Steer
Calves 95.00-100.00; Medium
90.00- Plain 85.00 and
down; Good Heavy Steers
80.00- Medium 75.00-
80.00; Plain 70.00 and down;
Holstem Steers 58.0068.00;
Slaughter Steers 65.75 and
down; Good Light Heifer
Calves 75.00-80.50; Medium
70.00- Plain 65.00-70.00;
Good Heavy Heifers 65.00-
69.00; Medium 60.0065.00;
Plain 55.00 and down;
Slaughter Cows 49.00-54.00;
Utilities 43.00-49.00; Corners
& Cutters 42.00 and down;
Milk & StockCows 940.00 and
down; Stock Bulls 60.50-
76.00; Slaughter Bulls 60.75-
68.25.

CALVES: Veal Calves
114.00 and down; Baby
Calves 115.00 and down.

SHEEP & LAMBS; Choice
Blue O 67.00; Good Red O
59.00; Feeder Lambs 57.G0-61.50;
61.50; Slaughter Ewes 28.00
and down; Stock Ewes 97.50
and down. All Buck Lambs
Discounted $l.OO.

HOGS. Top 40.00; Heavy
30.00- Medium 38.00;
Light 36.00; Sows 25.00-28.75;
Boars 23 00.

Private Treaty Fat Hogs,
Select No. 1 and 2, 190-215
lbs. 42.0042.50.

CATTLE 248. Compared
with last Tuesday’s market;
High Choice & Prime
slaughter steers 62.00-67.10,
Choice 60.00-66.85, Good
58.0060.00, Standard 52.00-'
58.00, Choice slaughter
heifers 60.00-65.75, Good
55.00- Standard 50.00-
55.00, Utility 48.00-50.00.
Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 44.75-47.85,
one at 50.25, Cutters 43.00-
45.75, Canner & Low Cutter
38.00- Shells down to
35.00, Choice slaughter
bullocks 65.00-70.25, Good
60.0065.00, Standard 55.00-
60.00, Yield Grade #1 1200-
1865 lbs. slaughter bulls
62.00- yield grade #2
800-1200 lbs. 55.0062.00.

CALVES 120. Prime
vealers 110.00-115.00, Choice
100.00- Good 90.00-
100.00, Standard & Good 90-
100 lbs. 80.00-95.00, 70-90 lbs.
65.00- Farm calves,
holstem bulls 95-115 lbs.
100.00- holstem
heifers 80-150 lbs. 100.00-
202 50.

Private Treaty Fat Hogs,
No. 1 and 2,190-220 lbs. 41.50-
41.75.

Private Treaty Fat Hogs,
No. 1 and 3,190-220 lbs. 40.00-
41.00.

Four States
Auction

FourStates Livestock
Sales, Inc.

Wed., July 11,1979
SLAUGHTER; Fed Steers

& Heifers - mostly steady
prices. Choice none; Good
62.00-64.00; Medium 61.00
Down. Heifers Choice 62.00-
64.00; Good 59.00-61.00;
Medium 58.00 Down. Cows -

good run, $2.00 under last
week. High Yield 57.00-59.75;
Average 53.00-56.00; Big
Middle 49.00-52.00; Shelly
52.00 Down. Fat Bulls -

steady to $l.OO lower. Good
69 00-72.25; Medium 65.00-
68 00. Veal Calves - $2.00
lower. Choice 104.00-108.50;
Good 95.00-103.00; Medium
85 00-94.00; Farm Hfrs. to
$197.50; Farm Bulls $115.00;
Light & Weak $BO.OO Down.
Lambs - Choice 63.00-65.00;
Good 57.00-62.00; Medium
56.00 Down.

HOGS 589. (Monday, July
16, 1979). US No 1-2 200-230
lbs. barrows & gilts 42.00-
43.10, No. 1-3 190-250 lbs.
41.50-42.20, No. 2-3 200-270
lbs. 38 50-41.50. US No. 1-3
300-600 lbs sows 31.00-34.00.

STOCKER: Steers 300-550
lbs. mostly steady prices.
Choice to 87.00; Good 82.00-
86.00; Medium 75.00-81.00;

Boars 200-760 lbs 27 00-29.00.
FEEDER PIGS 334. US

No 1-3 10-20 lbs feeder pigs
12.00-20 00 per head, No 1-3
2040 lbs 29 00-35 00, No 1-3
4060 lbs 35 0042.00 per
head

SPECIAL
NOTICE

VINTAGE SALE STABLES, INC.
12 miles east of Lancaster at Paradise, PA.

Proudly Announces

A BUTCHER HOG
AUCTION

Every Monday
AT 1:00 P.M.

This will be in addition to our regular Wednesday and
Saturday Butcher Hog Auctions.

No waiting to unload.
Will receive hogs anytime Mondaymorning.

For More Information Call
L. Robert Frame, Manager

717-442-4181 768-8204

SHEEP 36 Choice 90-125
lbs spring slaughter lambs
60 00-68 50, Good 40-75 lbs
45.00-58 00 Slaughter ewes
25 00-35 00

Livestock market and auction news
Culls 74.00 Down. Steers 600-
850 lbs. Choice 80.00-85.00;
Good 75.00-79.00; Medium
74.00 Down. Heifers - (all
weights) Choice 83.00-88.00;
Good 75.00-82.00; medium
74.00 Down. Bulls - Choice
80.00-84.00; Good 74.00-79.00;
Medium 73.00 Down. Dairy
Cows to 575.00. Springing
Hfrs. to 750.00. Pigs, Hd. -

good run, steady prices 20-
30 lbs. 16.00-29.00; 40-60 lbs.
30.0041.00. Shoats by lb. to
40.00. Slaughter Hogs - 200-
230 lbs. 41.004185; 240-260
lbs. 40.5041 60; 180-195 lbs
40.0041.00. Sows - 300-600 lbs
$27.00-33.25.

CATTLE 300: Slaughter
steers and few heifers about
2.00 lower. Cows 5.00 lower.
Bulls 4.00-7.00 lower. Supply
25% slaughter steers and
heifers, 60% cows, balance
few feeders and bulls.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Choice 24 1100-1200 lbs.

lbs. vealers 102.00-112.00, few
Good & Choice 135-235 lbs.
94.00- ; 70-110 lbs. 70.00-
83.50; calves returned to
farm 70.00-84.00; individual
90.00; Choice calves 260-350
lbs. 92.00-94.00; few Good
75.00-

SHEEP AUCTION 75- Lot
Good & Choice slaughter
lambs 86 lbs. 54.00; Utility &

Good ewes 21.50-28.50;
Choice feeder lambs 46-65
lbs. 47 00-52.25; pkgs. 30 lbs.
79.00

65.25-67.10; Good & Choice 2-
4 1015-1315 lbs. 64.25-65.25;
Good 1050-1350 lbs. 61.00-
64.10.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Individual Choice 3 1055 lbs.
65.00. Good 835-1100 lbs.
59.50-62.25; pkg. with end
Choice 62.75.

G&M
Auction

Duncans ville,Pa.
July16,1979

Market reported Cattle,
lower, Hogs, steady

Dairy Cows
2080.00

Standard 54.00-58.00.
FEEDERSTEERS: Good

to Choice 300 to 500 lbs. 85.00-
95.00; 500 to 700 lbs. 65.00-
85.00.

BULLS: 1200 to 1450 lbs.
65.00- 900 to 1200 lbs.
62.00-

COWS: High Choice to
Prune 50.00 to 53.25, in-
dividual 55.75; Good 48.00-
50.00; Utility 46.00-48.00;
Cutters 44.00-46.00; Canners
Down to 42.00.

CALVES: High Choice
110.00- Good to Choice
90.00- Standard to
Good 70.0090.00.

Farm Calves: Hoi. Bulls,
90 to 120 lbs. 95.00-122.50.

Farm Calves. Hoi.
Heifers, 90 to 140 lbs. 140.00-
207.50.

925.00-

STEERS: High Choice and
Prime 66.00-68.20; Good to
Choice 62.00-66.00; Standard
to Good 58.00-62.00.

HOGS; 200 to 240 lbs. 42.00
43.90; 170 to 290 lbs. 39.00
42.00.

SOWS. 28.00-37.50.
BOARS: 25.00-30.00.
Feeder Pigs: 15 to 30 lbs.

15.0025.00.
Feeder Pigs. 30 to 50 lbs.

25.0037.00

HEIFERS: High Choice
and Prime 62.00-64.60; Good
to Choice 58.00-62.00;

COWS: Utility 2-3 48.00-
53.50; few 54.00-54.75. Cutter
44.00-

BULLS: YG 1-2 1045-1830
lbs. 59.75-67.25; individual 1
14351b5. 69.00.

FEEDER CATTLE:
Choice steers 830-985 lbs.
67.25-69.50; Good & Choice
800-1075 lbs. 62.50-65.85;
Choice steer bull calves 295-
495 lbs. 85.00-93.00; several
Choice heifers 350480 lbs.
70.00-

HOGS 800; Barrows &

Gilts 50 cents lower. US 1-2
200-240 lbs. 41.5041.75; 100
head 42.00; US 2-3 230-260 lbs.
40.5041.50.

SOWS: 1.00 lower. US 1-3
300-600 lbs. 29.00-30.00.

VEAL AND CALF
AUCTION; 50 Choice 155-215

CALL OR WRITE; wfhb CORPORATION
960.E. GREEN ST, PASADENA, CA. 91106 • (213) 449-1667

5350 MERLE HAY RD., DES MOINES, lA. 50323 • (515) 282-5415
141 FIELDCREST AVE., EDISON. N.J. 08817 • (201) 387-2082
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